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Alaska Gateway
30.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 23.67 0.00 15.3320.33 7.33 8.67 159.6148 0.001.67 2.67 2.67 2.67 1.6715.00 10.00Tanacross K-8 School 

Building Renovation
M5050

27.00 6.50 0.00 0.00 1.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.67 0.00 13.3312.00 6.00 8.67 125.44100 0.001.67 2.67 2.67 2.67 1.6715.00 10.00Eagle K-12 School 
Building Renovation

M101101

24.00 9.24 0.00 0.00 1.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 0.00 13.6712.00 9.33 8.67 119.84109 0.001.67 2.67 2.67 2.67 1.6715.00 10.00Dot Lake K-12 School 
Building Renovation

M110110

21.00 10.64 0.00 0.00 1.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.0013.00 23.33 8.33 126.5827 0.001.67 2.67 2.67 2.67 1.6715.00 10.00Northway K-12 School 
Building Renovation

C3030

Aleutians East
27.00 4.39 0.00 30.00 2.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.33 0.00 28.0014.00 2.67 21.33 173.2734 0.002.33 1.33 1.33 1.33 3.0015.00 10.00False Pass School 

Siding Replacement
M3535

24.00 10.59 0.00 30.00 2.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 0.00 26.6713.33 9.33 8.67 163.8042 0.002.33 1.33 1.33 1.33 3.0015.00 10.00Sand Point School 
Window Replacement

M4545

15.00 7.25 0.00 0.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 3.33 10.0011.00 2.67 14.00 104.26134 3.001.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.3315.00 10.00Sand Point K-12 
School Pool Remodel

M135135

18.00 2.99 0.00 30.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.33 0.00 14.3311.33 12.33 18.33 146.6669 0.001.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.3315.00 10.00Akutan K-12 School 
Siding Replacement

M7272

21.00 22.48 0.00 0.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.67 0.00 22.0014.00 20.67 12.33 162.1543 0.001.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.3315.00 10.00Cold Bay K-12 School 
Heating Upgrade

M4646

30.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.67 5.33 13.0010.33 2.67 18.33 128.3495 0.001.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.3315.00 10.00Sand Point K-12 
School Gym Floor 
Replacement

M9696

12.00 7.60 0.00 0.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 4.67 11.6710.67 22.33 12.67 127.9496 2.331.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.3315.00 10.00Sand Point K-12 
School Boiler Upgrade

M9797

Anchorage
0.00 18.82 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.33 6.339.00 1.00 6.00 102.89135 1.334.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Gladys Wood 

Elementary School 
Design

M136136

0.00 21.65 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67 1.67 8.6710.00 1.33 6.33 110.39124 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Building Renewal 
Projects, 9 Schools

M125125

0.00 19.40 0.00 20.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 23.36 0.00 0.00 6.67 7.33 20.0019.00 0.33 7.67 177.1719 1.334.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Bartlett High School 
West Wing 
Construction & East 
Wing & Support 
Services Design

C2222

0.00 29.19 0.00 10.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 21.14 0.00 0.00 13.67 8.67 19.0019.00 0.33 8.00 184.0718 3.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00East High School 
Southwest House 
Construction & 
Southeast House 
Design

C2121
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0.00 15.49 0.00 10.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 4.67 19.3319.67 0.33 12.33 137.5683 0.674.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Service High School 
Renovation

M8484

0.00 11.96 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 7.009.33 0.67 9.67 99.7036 3.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Whaley School DesignC3939

0.00 15.59 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.33 6.679.33 1.67 6.00 93.6639 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Districtwide High 
School Athletic Field 
Improvements

C4242

0.00 17.32 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67 1.67 8.6710.00 1.33 8.00 107.72132 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Mechanical Projects, 
11 Schools

M133133

0.00 8.58 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 7.009.00 0.00 8.00 87.3240 0.674.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Girdwood K-8 School 
Design

C4343

0.00 17.21 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 2.33 7.339.33 1.00 9.00 102.9535 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Districtwide Middle 
School Athletic Field 
and Track Surface 
Improvements

C3838

0.00 27.49 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33 2.33 6.679.00 0.33 6.33 105.2334 0.674.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Romig Middle School 
Design

C3737

21.00 12.35 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.67 1.67 11.3313.67 3.00 6.67 134.4386 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Districtwide Security 
System Upgrades

M8787

27.00 21.67 0.00 30.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 13.00 7.00 21.0021.33 5.33 7.33 216.4110 0.674.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Sand Lake Elementary 
School Renovation

M99

3.00 11.41 0.00 30.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.67 0.00 9.0012.00 1.67 6.33 132.1590 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Intercom / PA 
Upgrades, 9 
Elementary Schools

M9191

24.00 15.30 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.33 0.00 8.0012.00 3.00 6.67 138.3782 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Sprinklers / Elevator 
Upgrades, 5 Schools

M8383

18.00 14.82 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 9.3313.00 3.00 10.00 132.2289 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Emergency 
Communications 
Systems, 8 Middle 
Schools

M9090

0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 7.339.33 0.33 6.33 108.4131 1.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00West High School 
Renovation Design

C3434

30.00 30.00 0.00 20.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 18.33 8.00 13.0019.00 3.00 8.00 214.0711 2.674.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Chester Valley 
Elementary School 
Renovation

M1111

15.00 15.07 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.33 0.00 7.6710.33 1.33 8.33 122.14105 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Roof Replacement 
and Structural 
Upgrades, 4 
Elementary Schools

M106106

12.00 6.50 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.33 0.00 9.339.00 0.00 9.00 111.24121 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Mears Middle School 
Parking and Site 
Circulation

M122122
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9.00 11.43 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 8.0012.33 0.33 8.00 111.17122 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Fire Alarm Upgrades, 
5 Schools

M123123

6.00 17.98 0.00 10.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.67 0.00 8.6713.33 1.33 6.33 121.38108 0.004.67 5.00 4.33 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Electrical Projects, 7 
Schools

M109109

Annette Island
30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 9.33 19.67 11.67 14.6720.33 10.67 13.67 211.3212 2.673.00 2.67 3.67 4.00 3.3315.00 10.00Leask Middle School 

Major Maintenance
M1212

27.00 28.25 0.00 0.00 1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.00 21.33 14.33 12.6718.67 11.67 10.67 211.2313 3.003.00 2.67 3.67 4.00 3.3315.00 10.00Metlakatla High 
School Renovation

M1313

24.00 14.45 0.00 0.00 1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.33 2.33 11.0013.00 6.33 10.00 132.4487 2.333.00 2.67 3.67 4.00 3.3315.00 10.00Metlakatla Elementary 
School Renovation

M8888

Bering Strait
24.00 19.11 0.00 0.00 2.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 19.33 8.00 12.6714.33 1.33 14.67 150.2560 2.675.00 4.33 4.67 5.00 2.330.00 5.00Shaktoolik K-12 

School Renovation
M6363

30.00 16.20 0.00 20.00 2.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 18.00 8.33 16.0017.67 8.00 9.33 185.6722 4.004.67 4.33 4.33 4.67 2.330.00 5.00Unalakleet High 
School Renovation

M2323

27.00 10.10 0.00 0.00 2.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 10.33 21.00 12.33 12.3317.00 8.00 11.00 167.9140 4.675.00 4.33 4.67 5.00 2.330.00 5.00Diomede K-12 School 
Renovation

M4242

Chatham
30.00 30.00 0.00 10.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 5.00 14.6716.33 8.00 12.33 177.3329 3.672.00 2.00 2.00 1.33 3.0015.00 10.00Gustavus K-12 School 

Major Maintenance
M3030

27.00 6.50 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.33 5.33 13.0016.00 6.67 11.67 143.8373 4.002.00 2.00 2.00 1.33 3.0015.00 10.00Tenakee Springs K-12 
School Renovation

M7575

Chugach
30.00 21.04 0.00 30.00 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 31.00 26.00 10.33 23.0022.00 1.67 15.00 266.012 3.004.67 4.67 4.67 4.33 3.6715.00 10.00Whittier K-12 School 

Roof Renovation
M22

Copper River
12.00 9.52 0.00 10.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 13.00 3.67 16.3319.67 2.00 8.67 151.2678 2.334.67 4.33 3.00 2.67 2.3315.00 10.00Chistochina 

Elementary School 
Upgrade

M6161

21.00 9.50 0.00 10.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 18.33 5.33 16.6718.33 2.00 8.67 166.9152 3.004.67 4.33 3.00 2.67 2.3315.00 10.00Copper Center 
Elementary School 
Upgrade

M4343

27.00 5.94 0.00 10.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 15.00 6.00 16.6717.67 3.33 10.67 169.6836 3.334.67 4.33 3.00 2.67 2.3315.00 10.00Glennallen High 
School Upgrade

M3838

24.00 12.29 0.00 10.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 12.67 5.33 17.3318.00 2.00 9.67 168.3739 3.004.67 4.33 3.00 2.67 2.3315.00 10.00Kenny Lake High 
School Upgrade

M4141

18.00 11.71 0.00 10.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 22.00 6.33 16.3319.67 1.67 9.00 171.4545 2.674.67 4.33 3.00 2.67 2.3315.00 10.00Gakona Elementary 
School Upgrade

M3636
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15.00 4.60 0.00 10.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 15.33 5.67 16.6719.67 2.33 8.67 154.3471 2.334.67 4.33 3.00 2.67 2.3315.00 10.00Slana K-12 School 
Upgrade

M5858

Cordova
30.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 2.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.33 3.33 12.0017.00 9.33 11.33 154.6256 3.332.33 1.33 1.67 1.00 2.3315.00 10.00Mt. Eccles Elementary 

School Renovation
M5757

Craig City
21.00 10.82 0.00 10.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.3318.00 24.67 8.67 148.1724 0.001.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 1.0015.00 10.00Craig Schools 

Alternative Wood Heat 
Project

C2727

24.00 1.50 0.00 30.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.67 0.00 29.3318.33 2.33 11.67 161.1846 1.671.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.0015.00 10.00Craig Middle School 
Exterior Envelope 
Upgrades

M4848

30.00 9.50 0.00 10.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 16.67 3.00 13.6712.33 11.00 8.00 158.5150 2.671.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.0015.00 10.00Craig Elementary 
School Roof 
Replacement

M5252

27.00 12.50 0.00 30.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.33 7.00 28.3319.00 4.00 11.00 181.1825 2.331.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.0015.00 10.00Craig Middle School 
Classroom Renovation

M2626

Delta/Greely
18.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 3.33 4.678.00 4.00 6.67 153.0557 1.003.67 1.33 2.33 1.33 2.3315.00 10.00Delta High School and 

Fort Greely School 
New Entrance Doors 
and Security

M5959

30.00 21.93 0.00 10.00 2.38 0.00 0.00 22.12 10.00 12.33 24.33 17.33 18.0023.00 6.00 17.00 254.4311 4.003.67 1.33 2.67 1.33 2.0015.00 10.00Delta High School 
Renovation

C1212

27.00 16.66 0.00 0.00 2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.67 0.00 9.0010.00 4.67 3.33 121.70107 2.003.67 1.33 2.33 1.33 2.3315.00 10.00Delta High School, 
Delta Cyber School 
Bldg. & Construction 
Trades Building 
Generator Back-Up

M108108

24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 1.67 7.339.33 3.33 9.33 102.38137 2.003.67 1.33 2.33 1.33 2.3315.00 10.00Delta Elementary 
School Mechanical 
Room Access

M138138

21.00 15.34 0.00 30.00 2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 1.00 8.009.00 4.33 6.67 143.7274 1.003.67 1.33 2.33 1.33 2.3315.00 10.00Districtwide Clock and 
Intercom Systems 
Upgrade, Security 
Alarm and Cameras

M7676

9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 1.67 4.677.67 1.00 5.00 73.7141 1.673.67 1.33 2.33 1.33 2.3315.00 10.00Delta Elementary 
School Bleachers

C4444

Fairbanks
27.00 8.00 0.00 10.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.67 0.00 12.0015.00 7.33 10.67 161.7044 2.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Weller Elementary 

School Water Tank 
Replacement

M4747
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6.00 14.25 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 2.67 13.6715.67 8.67 11.00 136.6284 2.005.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Woodriver Elementary 
Gymnasium Upgrade

M8585

9.00 19.69 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 3.00 12.6715.67 6.67 11.33 147.0567 2.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Lathrop High School 
Major Maintenance

M7070

12.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 13.0015.33 8.67 11.00 122.37104 2.675.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Administrative Center 
Replace / Upgrade Air 
Conditioning Units

M105105

15.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.67 0.00 14.0016.00 6.33 7.67 140.7080 2.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00North Pole Middle 
School Interior 
Renovation

M8181

18.00 9.97 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 5.33 12.6714.00 18.00 10.00 156.0054 2.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Districtwide 
Technology Upgrades

M5555

3.00 10.42 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 13.0012.67 5.33 9.33 116.45112 2.005.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Districtwide Safety & 
Security Systems 
Upgrades

M113113

24.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.00 14.0016.67 8.00 9.00 161.0347 2.675.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00North Pole Middle 
School Mechanical 
Systems Upgrades

M4949

0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.67 1.00 12.0013.33 6.67 7.33 109.28127 0.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00North Pole High 
School Lighting 
Upgrade

M128128

0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.33 0.00 10.3312.00 0.33 7.67 109.94126 0.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Salcha Elementary 
School Playground 
Upgrades

M127127

0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 11.6712.00 3.67 6.33 117.61110 3.005.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Lathrop High School 
Kitchen Upgrade

M111111

0.00 11.25 0.00 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.67 0.67 12.0012.67 5.33 7.33 108.19129 0.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Weller Elementary 
School Lighting 
Upgrade

M130130

0.00 11.25 0.00 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.33 0.00 11.3312.00 0.33 8.00 102.53136 0.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Badger Road 
Elementary School 
Repair/Refinish 
Building Exterior

M137137

0.00 19.96 0.00 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 0.00 11.3312.67 3.33 7.67 112.90119 0.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Districtwide Locker 
Replacement

M120120

30.00 9.64 0.00 20.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.33 0.00 17.6719.33 11.33 10.67 192.0119 1.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00Districtwide Fuel Oil 
Tank Replacement

M2020

21.00 7.25 0.00 0.00 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.67 0.00 12.6716.33 7.67 6.00 132.6225 2.335.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.6715.00 10.00North Pole High 
School Vocational 
Wing Renovation

C2828
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Galena
24.00 30.00 0.00 20.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 13.67 0.00 19.3319.33 0.00 6.67 177.6728 2.002.67 1.00 1.33 1.00 1.6715.00 10.00Galena Regional 

Learning Center Gym 
Building Upgrade

M2929

30.00 7.25 0.00 20.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 7.33 2.67 19.0020.00 0.00 7.33 158.9249 2.672.67 1.00 1.33 1.00 1.6715.00 10.00Galena Regional 
Learning Center 
Classroom/Office 
Building Upgrade

M5151

27.00 30.00 0.00 20.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 12.67 0.00 19.3318.00 0.00 11.00 182.6723 2.002.67 1.00 1.33 1.00 1.6715.00 10.00Galena Regional 
Learning Center 
Dining Facility Upgrade

M2424

Haines
30.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 1.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 3.67 16.0015.33 0.67 9.33 176.2731 0.331.67 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.6715.00 10.00Haines Schools 

Renovation Completion
M3232

Hoonah City
27.00 16.31 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 7.00 15.6716.33 8.67 11.67 168.6538 4.334.33 3.67 3.67 3.00 4.3315.00 10.00Hoonah Schools Major 

Maintenance
M4040

24.00 20.00 0.00 30.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 12.6715.33 4.33 8.67 155.6755 0.331.67 1.00 1.33 1.00 2.3315.00 10.00Hoonah High School 
Key Card Access 
System and Door 
Replacement

M5656

30.00 3.35 0.00 10.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 13.33 21.00 4.00 17.3320.67 6.00 18.00 199.6916 4.334.33 3.67 3.67 3.00 4.3315.00 10.00Hoonah School District 
Pool and Boiler Room 
Roof Replacement

M1717

Iditarod Area
30.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 8.67 0.00 9.0011.33 0.33 3.33 96.68142 0.002.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00Top of the Kuskokwim 

K-12 School 
Generator Project, 
Nikolai

M143143

27.00 20.00 0.00 30.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 7.00 0.00 18.0013.67 1.67 1.67 135.3485 1.332.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00McGrath K-12 School 
Roof Repair, Phase 2

M8686

24.00 16.25 0.00 10.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.67 17.3314.00 0.33 0.67 107.59133 2.332.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00Blackwell K-12 School 
Shower & Bathroom 
Repair Completion, 
Anvik

M134134

0.00 16.25 0.00 0.00 3.01 1.22 4.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 4.33 9.009.00 6.33 0.67 65.3342 0.002.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00Blackwell K-12 School 
Addition, Anvik

C4545

3.00 20.00 0.00 30.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.67 0.33 8.0011.00 1.33 0.67 90.01145 0.002.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00McGrath 
School/Admin Window 
Replacement

M146146
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9.00 12.50 0.00 30.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 0.00 9.0010.67 0.33 0.33 88.51148 0.002.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00McGrath K-12 School 
Library/Media Center 
Flooring Upgrade

M149149

0.00 11.45 0.00 0.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 0.67 12.0011.00 16.33 7.00 75.13149 0.002.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00Districtwide Lighting 
Upgrades

M150150

21.00 7.50 0.00 0.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.33 9.0012.00 1.67 0.67 72.84150 0.672.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00Takotna K-12 School 
Heating System 
Upgrade

M151151

18.00 20.00 0.00 10.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.67 6.67 0.00 9.3314.33 0.00 0.67 92.01144 0.332.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00David Louis Memorial 
K-12 School 
Emergency Repairs & 
Boiler Relocation 
Completion, Grayling

M145145

15.00 6.75 0.00 30.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 7.67 0.00 9.6710.67 0.33 4.00 101.09138 0.332.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00Innoko River School 
Tank Farm 
Completion, Shageluk

M139139

12.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.01 15.81 9.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.67 0.00 9.009.33 0.00 0.67 94.6438 0.672.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00Lime Village K-12 
School Voc-Ed Shop 
& Demolition

C4141

6.00 6.75 0.00 0.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.33 0.00 9.3311.00 0.33 7.00 60.09151 0.332.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.670.00 0.00Innoko River K-12 
School Fire 
Supression/Tank 
Upgrade, Shageluk

M152152

Juneau City Borough
30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 18.33 7.67 18.3322.00 6.33 15.33 208.9615 3.675.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.0015.00 10.00Gastineau Elementary 

Renovation
M1616

9.00 12.29 0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 8.6710.00 3.00 9.33 106.5933 0.005.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.0015.00 10.00Districtwide Food 
Service

C3636

18.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 3.67 14.6713.33 12.67 10.67 143.3076 3.005.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.0015.00 10.00Mendenhall River 
Community School 
Renovation

M7878

27.00 26.40 0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.33 0.00 7.3311.00 6.33 12.67 152.7058 3.335.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.0015.00 10.00Marie Drake 
Renovation

M6060

21.00 9.59 0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 2.00 6.679.67 2.33 7.67 116.8929 2.335.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.0015.00 10.00Districtwide 
Playground and Site 
Improvements

C3232

12.00 7.93 0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.67 0.00 7.3310.00 3.67 14.33 115.56116 2.335.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.0015.00 10.00District Maintenance 
Facility Renovation

M117117

15.00 1.50 0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.33 0.00 6.6710.00 1.67 0.00 88.80147 0.335.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.0015.00 10.00Dzantik'i Heeni Middle 
School Renovation

M148148

24.00 23.88 0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 18.67 7.33 14.3319.00 7.33 13.33 188.1720 3.005.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.0015.00 10.00Auke Bay Elementary 
Renovation

M2121
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Kake City
30.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 2.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67 3.00 18.0018.33 1.00 10.00 149.1064 2.333.00 2.00 1.33 2.00 2.3310.00 5.00Kake Elementary 

School Ventilation 
System Upgrade

M6767

Kenai Peninsula
21.00 5.51 0.00 0.00 2.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.33 0.00 6.339.00 2.00 6.00 89.59146 0.001.67 1.00 2.67 0.33 2.0015.00 10.00Seward Middle and 

Seward High Schools 
Playfield Complex 
Upgrade

M147147

18.00 21.05 0.00 30.00 2.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.33 0.00 9.3312.67 4.33 8.00 145.4770 1.331.67 1.00 2.67 0.33 2.0015.00 10.00Districtwide Asphalt 
Repair, 6 Schools

M7373

27.00 22.51 0.00 30.00 2.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.67 0.00 16.0015.00 8.33 4.33 166.6041 1.331.67 1.00 2.67 0.33 2.0015.00 10.00Window Replacement, 
3 Schools

M4444

24.00 11.30 0.00 0.00 2.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 6.3312.00 11.67 9.67 122.38103 2.001.67 1.00 2.67 0.33 2.0015.00 10.00Districtwide Security 
Systems, Phase I

M104104

30.00 10.37 0.00 0.00 2.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 0.00 11.0013.67 3.33 7.33 124.45102 2.331.67 1.00 2.67 0.33 2.0015.00 10.00Roofing Projects, 3 
Sites

M103103

Ketchikan
30.00 29.78 0.00 30.00 3.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 43.33 19.00 32.67 23.0025.00 11.67 15.00 317.441 5.005.00 3.67 3.33 3.33 4.3315.00 10.00Schoenbar Middle 

School Repair & 
Remediation

M11

27.00 20.70 0.00 30.00 3.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 9.33 5.67 19.0022.67 10.00 19.33 218.039 3.005.00 3.67 3.33 3.33 4.3315.00 10.00Playground Safety 
Upgrades - 
Houghtaling, Valley 
Park and Pt. Higgins 
Elementary Schools

M88

24.00 23.00 0.00 10.00 3.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 9.33 3.00 21.0018.67 2.67 12.00 178.6726 2.005.00 3.67 3.33 3.33 4.3315.00 10.00Houghtaling 
Elementary Outdoor 
Physical Education 
Shelter Replacement

M2727

21.00 15.38 0.00 0.00 3.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.33 1.33 9.6712.33 4.33 10.00 129.3894 0.005.00 3.67 3.33 3.33 4.3315.00 10.00Districtwide Major 
Maintenance

M9595

18.00 19.02 0.00 20.00 3.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 18.6721.00 3.67 20.00 171.3535 0.005.00 3.67 3.33 3.33 4.3315.00 10.00Valley Park Siding 
Replacement

M3737

Klawock City
24.00 9.50 0.00 10.00 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.00 0.00 15.3315.67 3.67 12.00 150.0061 2.673.00 2.67 2.00 2.33 3.0015.00 10.00Klawock K-12 Fuel 

Tank Decommissioning
M6464

27.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.33 5.00 15.0018.33 11.67 9.33 197.8317 3.003.00 2.67 2.00 2.33 3.0015.00 10.00Klawock K-12 School 
Renovation

M1818

30.00 21.25 0.00 10.00 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 14.33 16.00 11.00 15.3319.33 7.67 17.33 210.750 3.333.00 2.67 2.00 2.33 3.0015.00 10.00Klawock K-12 School 
Gym Structural Repairs

M1414
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Kodiak Island
30.00 26.39 0.00 10.00 3.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 3.00 15.00 0.00 12.3320.00 4.00 9.33 181.9124 4.335.00 4.67 4.67 5.00 5.005.00 10.00Kodiak Schools 

Seismic Mitigation 
Project

M2525

Kuspuk
30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 3.65 0.00 0.00 23.37 0.00 11.67 18.67 17.33 11.3316.00 12.00 9.67 208.3515 3.333.00 2.67 2.00 2.00 1.670.00 10.00Auntie Mary Nicoli 

Elementary School 
Replacement, Aniak

C1818

27.00 10.25 0.00 0.00 3.65 5.71 11.16 26.22 0.00 9.33 17.33 21.00 14.0014.67 10.33 12.00 207.6516 3.673.00 2.67 2.00 2.00 1.670.00 10.00Johnnie John Sr. K-12 
Replacement School, 
Crooked Creek

C1919

24.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 3.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.33 19.67 4.67 13.3314.67 12.00 14.67 156.3153 3.003.00 2.67 2.00 2.00 1.670.00 10.00Jack Egnaty Sr. K-12 
School Roof 
Replacement, 
Sleetmute

M5454

21.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 3.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 12.67 0.00 13.6714.00 12.00 9.00 149.6563 3.333.00 2.67 2.00 2.00 1.670.00 10.00Aniak, Sleetmute, Red 
Devil Schools Heating 
System Replacements

M6666

Lower Kuskokwim
0.00 22.17 0.00 0.00 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 7.339.67 0.67 9.33 110.35125 3.005.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Mikelnguut Elitnaurviat 

Elementary & Bethel 
Regional High School 
Drainage Upgrades

M126126

0.00 3.78 0.00 10.00 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 7.00 0.00 13.3311.33 1.67 8.00 115.62115 2.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Wastewater Treatment 
Plants, 2 Schools

M116116

0.00 16.32 0.00 0.00 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 1.33 11.3311.33 0.67 8.00 108.83128 2.675.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Generator 
Replacement, 3 
Schools

M129129

0.00 10.43 0.00 30.00 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.33 0.00 16.3310.00 0.67 7.33 140.2881 0.005.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Districtwide Fuel Tank 
Disposition, 10 Schools

M8282

0.00 9.20 0.00 0.00 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 9.679.33 0.67 8.00 98.37140 1.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Districtwide Fuel Tank 
Upgrades

M141141

0.00 0.55 0.00 10.00 3.84 11.53 17.96 23.33 0.00 0.00 3.33 18.00 14.0013.33 0.33 8.67 176.8920 3.675.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Newtok K-12 School 
Renovation/Addition

C2323

0.00 3.45 0.00 20.00 3.84 9.42 8.22 26.21 5.00 0.67 13.67 26.33 19.0023.00 3.67 19.33 234.470 4.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00JoAnn Alexie 
Memorial K-12 School 
Renovation/Addition, 
Atmautluak

C1616

0.00 19.46 0.00 20.00 3.84 15.72 20.32 26.23 10.00 0.67 18.33 20.33 15.3321.33 3.33 14.33 261.5810 4.005.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Nelson Island K-12 
School 
Renovation/Addition, 
Toksook Bay

C1010
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6.00 17.75 0.00 20.00 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 10.33 7.00 8.0016.67 8.33 13.33 168.9337 4.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Mikelnguut Elitnaurviat 
Elementary Deferred 
Maintenance Phase 2, 
Bethel

M3939

9.00 7.82 0.00 10.00 3.84 32.41 30.00 22.89 5.00 0.67 15.67 23.00 14.6719.00 2.00 16.67 265.309 4.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Z. J. Williams 
Memorial K-12 
Renovation/Addition, 
Napaskiak

C99

12.00 7.88 0.00 0.00 3.84 32.78 29.09 21.93 0.00 0.00 11.00 22.00 14.3317.67 2.00 16.67 243.8612 4.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Kuinerrarmiut 
Elitnaurviat K-12 
Renovation/Addition, 
Quinhagak

C1313

15.00 9.22 0.00 0.00 3.84 50.00 30.00 21.59 0.00 1.00 11.67 25.00 14.3317.67 2.00 16.67 270.668 4.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Nightmute K-12 
Renovation/Addition

C88

3.00 8.76 0.00 20.00 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 6.33 1.33 15.0015.00 10.00 15.67 157.2751 5.005.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Rocky Mountain K-12 
Deferred Maintenance 
Completion, Good 
News Bay

M5353

21.00 6.42 0.00 0.00 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 0.67 16.3315.00 9.67 10.00 147.9366 2.675.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Fire Alarm Upgrades, 
9 Schools

M6969

24.00 4.50 0.00 10.00 3.71 50.00 30.00 22.72 0.00 1.33 10.67 26.33 14.0017.33 3.33 16.67 287.936 3.675.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.0015.00 10.00Chief Paul K-12 
Renovation/Addition, 
Kipnuk

C66

30.00 11.16 0.00 10.00 3.71 34.70 30.00 23.47 0.00 1.67 11.67 22.33 16.0018.33 3.33 18.33 288.045 3.675.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.0015.00 10.00Kwigillingok K-12 
School 
Renovation/Addition

C55

27.00 4.37 0.00 10.00 3.84 46.79 30.00 23.91 5.00 1.00 15.67 26.67 12.3321.67 4.00 17.67 302.583 4.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Chaptnguak K-12 
Renovation/Addition, 
Chefornak

C33

18.00 6.72 0.00 0.00 3.84 23.46 22.16 22.84 0.00 1.00 11.67 22.00 14.3317.67 2.00 16.67 235.0313 4.335.00 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.3315.00 10.00Kwethluk K-12 
Renovation/Addition

C1515

Lower Yukon
30.00 14.37 0.00 20.00 3.21 30.45 30.00 23.49 0.00 0.00 19.00 21.00 20.6725.33 5.33 16.33 303.862 2.333.67 3.67 3.33 3.67 3.0015.00 10.00Marshall K-12 School 

Replacement
C22

27.00 9.01 0.00 10.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 34.00 31.00 20.33 16.3324.67 10.67 21.33 259.013 3.673.67 4.00 4.33 3.33 3.0015.00 5.00Pitka's Point K-8 
School Emergency 
Structural Remediation

M33

12.00 9.01 0.00 10.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 17.00 8.67 16.3322.00 8.00 16.33 174.0133 3.673.67 4.00 4.33 3.33 3.0015.00 5.00Pitka's Point K-8 
School Renovation

M3434

15.00 1.99 0.00 10.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 9.33 18.67 21.67 18.0022.33 9.33 19.67 194.0018 2.003.67 4.00 4.33 3.33 3.0015.00 5.00Ignatius Beans K-12 
School Improvement, 
Mountain Village

M1919
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18.00 13.89 0.00 0.00 2.67 33.28 29.73 22.56 0.00 0.00 6.67 19.00 15.3316.33 4.67 15.67 238.120 2.003.67 4.00 4.33 3.33 3.0015.00 5.00Alakanuk K-12 School 
Replacement

C1414

21.00 10.25 0.00 10.00 2.67 19.91 15.99 23.49 5.00 8.00 19.00 22.00 14.3321.33 5.00 18.00 256.980 2.673.67 4.00 4.33 3.33 3.0015.00 5.00Emmonak K-12 
School 
Renovation/Addition

C1111

24.00 10.25 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 13.00 0.00 14.3313.33 16.67 8.00 146.9268 1.673.67 4.00 4.33 3.33 3.0015.00 5.00Kotlik K-12 School 
Heat Plant Relocation

M7171

Mat-Su Borough
0.00 11.00 0.00 30.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.33 1.67 13.3311.67 3.00 3.00 122.01106 0.674.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Snowshoe Elementary 

Flooring Replacement
M107107

30.00 11.99 0.00 0.00 2.67 50.00 30.00 20.64 0.00 50.00 0.00 40.00 14.0012.67 10.00 17.33 331.301 2.334.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Susitna Valley High 
School Replacement

C11

27.00 14.25 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 2.00 14.3312.33 2.00 2.33 132.2688 0.674.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Palmer High School 
Original Building Roof 
Replacement

M8989

24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 5.98 13.80 21.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 14.3311.33 6.67 0.00 156.4122 2.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Wasilla Attendance 
Area New Elementary 
School

C2525

21.00 23.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 24.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.67 13.3312.33 2.33 4.33 151.1523 1.674.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Iditarod Elementary 
School Interior 
Renovation

C2626

18.00 8.25 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.67 0.00 15.3313.00 25.00 2.67 126.2528 1.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Districtwide Telephone 
Upgrade

C3131

15.00 5.75 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 1.00 13.6711.67 2.67 2.67 107.76131 1.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Houston Middle 
School Roof Repairs

M132132

12.00 23.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.67 2.67 14.0012.33 3.67 7.00 127.6797 1.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Administration 
Building Generator 
and Related Electrical 
Replacement

M9898

9.00 4.50 0.00 30.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.33 1.33 13.0012.00 2.67 3.67 124.84101 1.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Colony Middle School 
Flooring Replacement

M102102

6.00 4.50 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67 3.00 12.0011.33 2.33 5.67 96.8437 1.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Colony High School 
Running Track 
Resurface

C4040

0.00 5.75 0.00 30.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 1.00 13.3311.67 3.00 3.00 116.09113 1.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Finger Lake 
Elementary Flooring 
Replacement

M114114

0.00 6.50 0.00 20.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.67 2.00 14.6719.33 2.33 3.00 126.8498 1.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Trapper Creek 
Elementary School 
Roof Repairs

M9999
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0.00 12.09 0.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.33 2.33 14.0012.00 2.00 3.33 95.10143 0.674.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Wasilla High School 
Security System 
Upgrade

M144144

3.00 9.13 0.00 30.00 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 14.3311.33 2.33 6.33 126.8099 1.004.33 4.67 0.67 0.00 5.0015.00 10.00Butte and Cottonwood 
Creek Elementary 
Wash Fountain 
Replacement

M100100

Nome City
30.00 30.00 0.00 20.00 2.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.67 2.00 19.0020.00 9.67 24.33 230.397 0.004.67 4.67 4.67 4.33 4.6715.00 10.00Nome-Beltz Jr/Sr High 

Buildings D and E 
Roof Replacement

M66

Northwest Arctic
24.00 6.95 0.00 30.00 3.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 6.00 19.00 14.00 19.6721.67 13.33 10.33 214.844 0.003.67 5.00 4.00 3.67 4.6710.00 10.00Deering K-12 School 

Improvements, Phase 
2

M1010

27.00 14.25 0.00 20.00 3.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 19.00 21.33 16.33 12.0020.00 14.33 15.67 233.156 3.333.67 5.00 4.00 3.67 4.6710.00 10.00Shungnak K-12 
School Improvements, 
Phase 5

M55

30.00 9.56 0.00 20.00 3.90 19.21 23.79 18.34 10.00 8.00 17.33 20.33 18.3322.67 12.00 14.67 293.124 4.003.67 5.00 4.00 3.67 4.6710.00 10.00Kobuk K-12 
Renovation/Addition

C44

Petersburg City
18.00 29.39 0.00 0.00 2.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 5.677.00 2.67 0.00 108.1232 2.672.67 2.67 2.67 2.33 2.3310.00 10.00Districtwide Covered 

Sidewalks
C3535

21.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 2.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 6.006.00 4.67 3.67 115.39117 2.332.67 2.67 2.67 2.33 2.3310.00 10.00Petersburg 
Elementary School 
Siding Replacement

M118118

24.00 29.39 0.00 30.00 2.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.67 3.00 6.007.00 4.33 4.67 148.7865 2.002.67 2.67 2.67 2.33 2.3310.00 10.00Districtwide Lighting 
Upgrades

M6868

27.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 2.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 5.33 6.337.00 1.00 7.00 131.3993 3.002.67 2.67 2.67 2.33 2.3310.00 10.00Petersburg 
Elementary School 
Ventilation 
Improvements

M9494

30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 2.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 27.67 26.67 4.00 18.3317.33 4.33 18.33 219.398 3.002.67 2.67 2.67 2.33 2.3310.00 10.00Petersburg 
Elementary School 
Roof Replacement

M77

Saint Marys
30.00 12.05 0.00 10.00 1.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.67 17.33 0.00 13.0015.67 7.33 12.33 176.7430 0.004.33 4.00 4.00 3.33 3.6715.00 10.00Districtwide Fuel Tank 

Farm Replacement
M3131

Southeast Island
27.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 2.36 50.00 30.00 23.85 0.00 7.67 7.00 27.33 17.0016.67 0.33 10.33 276.217 3.673.33 4.33 3.67 2.67 4.0015.00 10.00Hyder New K-12 

School Construction
C77
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3.00 5.25 0.00 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 2.67 11.3310.33 0.00 7.00 98.04141 3.334.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.0015.00 10.00Thorne Bay K-12 
Kitchen Upgrade

M142142

24.00 8.75 0.00 0.00 2.36 0.00 0.00 28.92 0.00 0.00 1.67 15.33 16.0014.33 0.33 12.00 168.6921 2.003.33 4.33 3.67 2.67 4.0015.00 10.00Kasaan K-12 School 
Covered Physical 
Education Area

C2424

6.00 9.48 0.00 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.33 0.00 10.6710.67 0.00 7.00 100.61139 2.334.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.0015.00 10.00Generator 
Replacement, 2 
Schools

M140140

9.00 11.16 0.00 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.67 0.00 12.0011.67 0.00 6.33 110.62123 2.674.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.0015.00 10.00Port Alexander K-12 
School Domestic 
Water System Pipe 
Replacement

M124124

12.00 4.98 0.00 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 0.00 11.6712.00 0.67 6.33 107.77130 0.004.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.0015.00 10.00Districtwide Roof 
Replacement, 3 
Schools

M131131

15.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67 0.67 10.0012.33 7.67 8.33 114.79118 2.004.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.0015.00 10.00Gym Lighting 
Upgrade, 2 Schools

M119119

18.00 4.17 0.00 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.33 0.00 11.6712.00 6.67 8.00 116.96111 0.004.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.0015.00 10.00Thorne Bay K-12 
School Fire 
Suppression System 
Replacement

M112112

0.00 12.50 0.00 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 8.33 14.0016.33 0.00 7.33 112.63120 3.004.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.0015.00 10.00Port Protection Gym 
Relocation/Foundation

M121121

21.00 5.25 0.00 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.67 0.00 11.6712.67 0.00 8.33 115.71114 0.004.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.0015.00 10.00Thorne Bay K-12 
School Underground 
Storage Tank 
Replacement

M115115

30.00 4.00 0.00 10.00 2.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 27.67 23.67 6.00 17.6719.33 4.33 14.00 209.3614 2.333.33 4.33 3.67 2.67 4.0015.00 10.00Thorne Bay K-12 
School Structural 
Repairs

M1515

Southwest Region
27.00 7.83 0.00 30.00 2.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 1.33 22.3318.67 20.33 9.33 188.0317 0.674.67 4.33 4.33 4.00 3.0010.00 10.00HVAC Upgrade, 

Aleknagik and Clarks 
Point Schools

C2020

30.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 2.14 0.00 0.00 24.30 0.00 0.00 15.67 4.67 16.6721.33 3.00 18.67 222.1114 3.334.67 4.67 4.33 4.33 4.3310.00 10.00Koliganek K-12 School 
Replacement

C1717

Tanana City
30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 1.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 7.00 14.6715.33 9.33 12.33 186.9821 4.004.00 4.33 3.33 3.33 3.6715.00 10.00Maudry J. Sommer K-

12 School Major 
Maintenance

M2222
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Yakutat City
27.00 10.10 0.00 20.00 2.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 5.67 15.0011.00 3.67 10.00 149.6762 3.332.33 0.67 1.00 1.00 1.6715.00 10.00Yakutat Elementary 

School Renovation 
Completion

M6565

24.00 11.54 0.00 10.00 2.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.67 0.00 16.3312.33 3.67 8.00 130.1026 3.672.33 0.67 1.00 1.00 1.6715.00 10.00Yakutat Schools Bus 
Zone & Paving

C2929

30.00 11.95 0.00 0.00 2.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.67 6.00 14.3311.67 5.00 11.00 140.8579 3.332.33 0.67 1.00 1.00 1.6715.00 10.00Yakutat Schools 
Mechanical System 
Upgrades

M8080

Yukon-Koyukuk
30.00 10.25 0.00 0.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 13.67 5.67 13.0014.00 3.67 7.00 143.4975 1.674.67 3.33 3.00 3.00 3.3310.00 5.00Kaltag K-12 School 

Heating System 
Replacement

M7777

27.00 11.41 0.00 10.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 14.33 0.00 14.0013.67 1.67 9.67 143.9972 1.674.67 3.33 3.00 3.00 3.3310.00 5.00Districtwide Fuel Tank 
Disposal And Soil 
Remediation

M7474

21.00 9.24 0.00 30.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 8.67 15.33 0.00 18.6716.33 9.67 6.67 178.1527 3.004.67 3.33 3.00 3.00 3.3310.00 5.00Huslia High School 
Foundation and 
Exterior Renovation

M2828

18.00 16.21 0.00 0.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.67 14.3315.67 3.33 7.33 131.7992 1.674.67 3.33 3.00 3.00 3.3310.00 5.00Nulato K-12 School 
Renovation

M9393

15.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.67 0.00 12.3312.00 9.67 7.00 131.9191 1.674.67 3.33 3.00 3.00 3.3310.00 5.00District Office 
Renovation

M9292

12.00 12.34 0.00 10.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 1.00 15.6711.67 4.00 4.67 111.9230 1.004.67 3.33 3.00 3.00 3.3310.00 5.00Districtwide Remote 
Monitoring Of Boiler 
Modules

C3333

9.00 10.25 0.00 30.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 13.3314.67 7.67 9.67 142.4977 2.334.67 3.33 3.00 3.00 3.3310.00 5.00Kaltag K-12 School 
Siding Completion

M7979

24.00 21.25 0.00 30.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67 14.00 1.67 13.0012.33 10.33 5.67 175.4932 0.004.67 3.33 3.00 3.00 3.3310.00 5.00Allakaket K-12 School 
Water Plant 
Completion and New 
Well

M3333

Yupiit
27.00 2.63 0.00 30.00 1.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 9.33 0.00 13.0013.33 0.00 8.67 150.4159 1.674.00 3.00 3.00 2.33 3.0015.00 10.00Districtwide Site 

Deficiencies Upgrade
M6262

30.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 1.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.00 32.00 0.00 24.3321.67 5.67 9.67 235.775 2.334.00 3.00 3.00 2.33 3.0015.00 10.00Tuluksak K-12 School 
Power Generation

M44
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